
Final 1990 Division ill Cumylative Football Statostics Report 
(Do not include NCAA championship play-off or bowi games) 

Institution RAT.TSRirRY .STATK IINTVERSTTY 

(oZZ. 
for 9 games Head coach Joe R o t e l l l n l 

(numtMr) 
Full season record. 1 - 8 -

(won) (lost) (tied) 

Conference name_ N/A Conference record 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

First and last name 

J a s o n B a r t o n 

Denn i s Van Reenen 

John Cooksey 

P i e r r e Copes 

C h a r l i e Whalen 

Len A n n e t t a 

P a t P o o l e 

Jaraes McCormick 

B i l l Lewi t 

S c o t t Cook 

P a t S t a n c h a r o n e 

Tae J o h n s o n 

Rob Grande 

B i l l Schmidt 

Mike Voorhees 

ci 

J r 

J r 

J r 

J r 

Fr 

Fr 

Fr 

Fr 

Sr 

J r 

Fr 

So 

J r 

J r 

Sr 

Pos 

FB 

FB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

QB 

QB 

QB 

WR 

TE 

WR 

WR 

K 

K 

LB 

G 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

7 

5 

3 

9 

9 

8 

6 

9 

9 

9 

RUSHING 
Ruahes 

i 
84 

5J 
45 

51 

11 

45 
1 

38 

3 

2 

Nel 

365 

224 

191 

163 

51 

- 6 4 

- 9 

- 3 

24 

TDs 

4 

1 

0 

3 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

PASSING 
Att 

143 

52 

18 

1 

Comp 

69 

26 

7 

0 

Inl 

10 

4 

2 

0 

Yards 

1024 

316 

70 

0 

TO. 

4 

2 

0 

0 

TOTAL OFF 
Plays 

89 

63 
53 

60 

14 

188 

90 

21 

21 

20 

17 

11 

2 

Yards 

413 

252 

296 

315 

109 

960 

307 

67 

297 

228 

189 

251 

24 

RECEIVING 

No 

5 

4 

8 

9 

3 

20 

20 

17 

11 

Yards 

48 

28 

105 

152 

58 

297 

228 

189 

251 

TDs 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

3 

PASS INT RET 
No 

3 

Yards 

0 

TDs 

0 

PUNTINQ 
No 

52 

Yards 

2026 

PUNT RETURNS 
No 

11 

1 

Yards 

81 

5 

TDs 

0 

0 

K 0 RETURNS 
No 

3 

8 

25 

3 

Yards 

38 

125 

539 

55 

TDs 

0 

0 

0 

0 

TEAM TOTALS 343, 920 11 214 102 16 1410 6 557 2330 102 1410 6 9 20 0 52 2026 14 88 0 42 776 0 

OPPONENT TOTALS 395' 1772 19 192 106 9 1929 15 588 3701 106 1929 15 16 — 0 32 1128 26 278 1 20 464 0 

IMPORTANT The national per-game rank 
Ings are based on gaines an Individual 
actually plays lfs a game played if he's In 
the Iineup for even one play whether or not 
he touches the ball But to be ranked a 
piayer must appear in at least 75 percent of 
his teams games (le 6o f8 7of 9 Sof 10 
9 of 11) 

Ibtal 
TDs 

4 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

0 

0 

1 

OHensive X Pte 

Kicks 
An 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 

4 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

8 

3 

0 

Run/Pass 
An 1 Made 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

FieldGoals 
An 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5 

2 

0 

Mads 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

Tbtal 
Points 

24 

6 

18 

12 

6 

6 

6 

6 

18 

20 

3 

6 

18 14 11 4 0 7 4 131 

35 33 27 2 2 12 6 261 

Team 
Totals 

OWN 

OPPS 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush Pass Pen Total 

127 

159 

PENALTIES 

No 

51 

84 

Yards 

1 

486 

762 

FUMBLES 

No 

19 

27 

Lost 

12 

17 

SCORING 
Defense 

Kick Returns 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

loXPts 
Int 

Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Saf 

0 

1 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

0 

0 

FUMBLE RETURNS | 

No 

2 

0 

Yards 

19 

0 

TD 

1 

0 

Kick Returns 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA POINT RETURNS 
Interceptions 

AtL IMade Player AtL Made 



OPPONENT 
1 C W P o s t 

1990 RESULTS 

IT' 19 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

7 21 

Ferrum l t 7 ' J - 48 

3 Frostburg State i^'^O 7_ 

4 Shepherd A'Tl ̂  13 

34 

23 

5 Glassboro State I'̂ Ŝ  13 

6 Wagner i f A ^ 6_ 

31 

23 

SITE 
H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

ATTEND­
ANCE 
1.585 

3 , 1 0 0 

3 , 1 5 0 

3 , 1 0 0 

1,850 

6 ,142 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE 

15 30 
_8_ 

9 

OPPONENT ̂ ^^15 

Montclair State 

Hampden-SydneyT-ft^^ 33 38 

Newport News App 31 

SITE 
ATTEND­

ANCE 

13 

10 3$M 
11 

H 

A 

H 

1.576 
1,250 

1,225 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

1990 LONG PLAYS 
Piease list your players with the following mimmums rushing and passing-80 yards, interceptions and kickoff returns-90 yards punt retums—80 
yards, punts—70 yards, field goais—50 yards Fonvard-pass plays should show combined yardage of pass and run listing passer first then the 
receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Typeofplay Scored'' 

1990 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mmimums shown at left 

Total Player Opponent 
(mm) 

60 
400 

45 
200 

50 
25 

300 
4 

10 
150 

4 

3 
100 
150 

(mm) 
100 
500 

90 
500 

60 
30 

300 
5 

30 
20 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (no) 
Yards punts retumed 
Yards kickoffs returned 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles lost 

317 Len Annetta Hampden-Sydney 

1990 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

602 Hampden-Sydney 

317 Hampden-Sydney 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any player in the following categones who completed his career in 1990 and has surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parenthesis Statistics 
should not include NCAA championship play-off games or bowl games Under Years list the actual seasons of varsity competition eg 1987-90 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (3,000 yards) Years Games Rushes NetYards TD 

PASSING (300 completions) Years Games AtL Comp InL Yards TD 

RECEIVING (150 catches) circie position (WR BE, FL TE, WB RB) Years Games Catches Yards TD 

PUNTING (mm 100 punts) Years Games Punts Yards Avg 

SCORING (mm 250 points) Years Games TDs PATs FGs Pts 

INTERCEPTiONS (mm 20 interceptions) Years Games Int Yards TD 

FIELD GOALS (mm 35 made) Years Games Att Made Long 


